3 / o O 4 5 / ]

REV DESCRIPTION DRAVN PATE
INSTALLAT ION INSTRUCT | ONS: orovED _~
H L IGHTLY LUBRICATE THE SHIELDING BLOCKS ADDEi ITE%S #3;, #4;,
SCREWS WITH NON-METAL IC GREASE WHEN AND #46, #47, #48, #49,
- eTALL NG, 4150 G. WAVER 12/6,/05
PULL ROD SPACER (2X
.0 433659 H LAY SHIELD BLOCK SUPPORT WELMENT ASSEMBLY A |UPDATED ITEM #14;
MD-427683 ON THE FLOOR WITH VERTICAL LAYER 1 I TEM #15 WAS MC-427564;
= 43 14" = AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWING ON THE BOTTOM. | TEM #33 WAS QTY 10; V. S|DOROV 2,20,/07
ﬂ ITEM #11 WAS QTY 32
) ) LAY LOWER COVER MD-427568 IN THE SUPPORT
STORAGE STAND WELDMENT . . CHG'D ITEMS MARKED “B” K.OBRIEN 11-20-2007
WELDMENT REFLECTED CHG'S ON GEOMETRY
® oo 433654 g NOTE THAT THERE ARE ADJUSTING SCREWS IN THE oD TTAVS UARKED C VRN TR 0T
" ﬂ =P SUPPORT WELDMENT TO HELP AL IGN THE C : -DeC-
ol }e 1 L L . REMAINING BLOCKS. USE THESE ADJUSTING REFLECTED CHANGED ON GEOMETR D.TINSLEY 04-JAN-2011
L/ .. . e, SCREWS AS NECESSARY .
( ° ° ° °
7 ATTACH LOWER FILLER BLOCK MC-427565 TO THE
Ol 9 =4 1,2 . R TOP OF THE LOWER COVER.
[ . e INSTALL BLOCK CAP TAPER PIN MB-431210 [NTO
| LOWER RIGHT BLOCK CAP MC-427661 AND LOWER
LEFT BLOCK CAP MC-427663.
9 ATTACH LOWER LEFT BLOCK CAP MC-427663 ON TO
7 THE TOP OF LOWER LEFT BLOCK MD-427571.
P N SECTION C-C ATTACH LOWER RIGHT BLOCK CAP MC-427661 ON
@@@ TO THE TOP OF LOWER RIGHT BLOCK MD-427570.
SHIELDING BLOCK WITH STORAGE TYP ALL SCREWS SHOWN LAY LOWER LEFT BLOCK MD-427571 AND LOWER
STAND AND LIFTING FIXTURE IN SECTION C-C RIGHT BLOCK MD-427570 ON TO THE LOWER COVER.
MAKE SURE THAT ALL THE EDGES LINE UP THEN
TORQUE ALL THE SCREWS TO 180 FOOT POUNDS.
LAY UPSTREAM COVER ME-406887 IN THE SUPPORT
WELDMENT .
| | INSTALL 4 SETS OF 5/8-11 X 2 LONG SETSCREWS,
& @ & BELLEVILLE WASHERS AND NUTS. ADJUST THE
. SETSCREW WITH .250 INCH STICKING UP INSIDE
Innannnn I C) ofs @ THE ASSEMBLY AND LOOSELY TIGHTEN THE NUT.
D- 3 S &- THIS SETSCREW MAY HAVE TO BE RE-ADJUSTED
{# ol LATER.
- R /i
' 21 INSTALL THE STRIPLINE ASSEMBLY INTO THE
o1 SHIELDING BLOCKS.
K K
@ 4R ATTACH THE SECOND LOWER FILLER BLOCK
4R MC-427565 TO THE TOP OF THE LOWER COVER.
. 3 TORQUE THE TWO SCREWS TO 180 FOOT POUNDS.
zs i; - - - -
| 1% & & & D LAY LEFT BLOCK ME-406899 AND RIGHT BLOCK
REMOTE CLAMP MOUNT ING ® %@ s ©) ' " ©® MC-406894 ON TO THE UPSTREAM COVER. MAKE
SUATE THERMOCOUPLE . | . o - - . e 7 SURE THAT ALL THE EDGES LINE UP. TORQUE THE APPROX [MATE WE IGHT = 14 600 |bs
ROUTE AS SHOWN. » @ @ ® - » SCREWS TO 180 FOOT POUNDS ON THE LOWER LEFT ) :
. : % . %kgchﬁccg%g;z&ggg% AN?OE%ERTEEGB;S%ESQ 61 | 433654 SHIELD BLOCK STORAGE STAND WELDMENT 1
REMOTE CLAMP F | XED COVER SCREWS TO 180 FOOT POUNDS LAST. 60 | 493659 PULL ROD SPACER :
BLOCK THERMOCOUPLE . SECTION B-RB CENTER THE STRIBLINE ASSEMBLY BETWEEN THE 59 |MER - ENOHL THERMOCOUPLE MALE *J’ NOX CONNECTOR FOR 1/16* TUBE | 2
ROUTE AS SHOWN. @ @ ;
| SHIELDING BLOCKS . ADJUST THE STRIPLINE TO 58 SjL:sO3N65M8FG THERMOCOUPLE MALE CONNECTOR FOR 1/16* TUBE )
EXTEND OUT OF THE SHIELDING BLOCKS THE 57 | SOLON MFC | BELLEVILLE WASHER (1.03X2.0X0.155THK - INCONEL 718) | 4
CORRECT DISTANCE. THEN LIGHTLY TIGHTEN THE
WEDGE  CLAMPS 56 |1o20125501| BELLEVILLE WASHER (.644X1.25X.125THK - 301S.S.) | 8
NSTALL LOWER COVER MD-497568 AND 55 | 39612590 | BELLEVILLE WASHER (.515X1.25X.125THK - 301 S.S.) 8
- SOLON MFG
_ _ DOWNSTREAM COVER ME—40B888 . MAKE SURE 54 | SOLSNMEC | BELLEVILLE WASHER (.386X.938X.083THK - 301 S.S.) | 16
| - THAT ALL THE EDGES LINE UP THEN TORQUE ALL 53 | obdbEacas | SERRATED BELLEVILLE WASHER (.26X.38X.03THK 18-8 SS) | 4
@ )@ w7 /‘F‘” /P?“ THE SCREWS TO 180 FOOT POUNDS. ST TR )
A | I’ % | </< 91845A038 ( . )
a
1 g N g INSTALL 4 SETS OF 5/8-11 X 2 LONG SETSCREWS, 51 | McMASTER HEX NUT (5/8-11 18-8 5.S.) 8
| i _ - = \Q BELLEVILLE WASHERS AND NUTS IN THE COVERS. N NMASTER EX T (17213 18855 )
il /k ﬁ\ ADJUST THE SETSCREW WITH SO THE STRIPLINE IS 91845310 oF
1 rH1 |/ ,@,@gﬂ%m N\ CENTERED INSIDE THE ASSEMBLY AND LOOSELY B\| 49 | M STUD (1-8 X 4.0 LG 18-8 S.S.) 4
T NN | | | % - % TIGHTEN THE NUT. Al 48 | ESSER STUD (1/2-13 X 2.5 LG 18-8 S.S.) )
3T0 HeiEsieH ! Ej;iﬁ : %;ii | MENENSBSE %VEQ%ES%E%E'&CE) :lsg EE%EE%BNQED A 47 | SeMASTERT SET SCREW (HEX CUP PT. 10-32X.25 LG 18-8 S.S.) 24
1D n . . . ' McMASTER
I 5445 EXTEND ING OUT OF THE SHIELDING BLOCKS THE NI EE SCREW - FH (1/4-20%3/4 LG 18-8 S.S ) 48
bm%@@m CORRECT DISTANCE. 45 | MM SHCS (1.25-7X4.00 LG 18-8 S.S.) 2
Q € McMASTER
2 N A o TIGHTEN THE NUTS ON THE 5/8-11 X 2 LONG NI SHCS (1-8 X 4.00 LG 18-8 5.5.) 12
= - ] SETSCREWS TO 110 FOOT POUNDS. CHECK IF THE 43 | JMESTER SHCS (5/8-11X3.50 LG 18-8 S.S.) 34
@\&_ - . N STRIPL INE MOVED OUT OF POSITION. A 0 | demsTer SHCS (5/6-11%2.50 L6 188 5.5.) "
m ) o Y 4| o ety SHCS (1/2-13X2.00 LG 18-8 S.S.) 4
40 | JAMASTER. SHCS (3/8-16X1.25 LG 18-8 S.S.) 42
SECTION A=A @ 39 | 95766n622 SHCS (3/8-16X.75 LG 18-8 S.S.) 36
0\ 38 | PASJENEL | SET SCREW (HEX CUP PT. 5/8-11%2.00 LG 18-8 S.S.) 8
37| eSS HHCS (1/2-13X1.50 LG 18-8 S.S.) 6
36 9M202M4AOSAT5E3R9 HHCS (1/4“20)(625 I_G 18_8 SS) 4
N[ 35| 427552 SHIELDING BLOCK REMOTE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1
A0\ 34| 433549 PULL ROD BEARING CAP ASSEMBLY 2
/| 33 | 437268 REMOTE CLAMP ADJUST ROD COVER 1
32 | 431173 STRIPL INE MAIN ASSEMBLY 1
A\ 31| 433537 SHIELDING BLOCK LOWER LINER SHIELD )
/0| 30 | 433533 SHIELDING BLOCK UPPER RIGHT LINER SHEET 1
190 069 /0| 29 | 433532 SHIELDING BLOCK UPPER LEFT LINER SHEET 1
' /O\| 28 | 433536 SHIELDING BLOCK LOWER LINER SHEET )
A\l 27 | 433535 SHIELDING BLOCK LEFT MIDDLE LINER PLATE 1
/| 26 | 433534 SHIELDING BLOCK UPPER COVER LINER SHEET 2
/0| 25 | 433520 SHIELDING BLOCK LOWER LINER PLATE )
/ T~ D /0| 24 | 433521 SHIELDING BLOCK MIDDLE LINER PLATE /
| \‘ 07 JO\| 23 | 433585 SHIELDING BLOCK RIGHT UPPER LINER PLATE 1
\ A0\ 22 | 43352 SHIELDING BLOCK LEFT UPPER LINER PLATE 1
./\\ ' ~ /0| 21 | 433556 THERMOCOUPLE WIRE RETAINER 2
I\ \ & 6 —— JO\| 20 | 433467 GUARD RAIL 2 2
N ] \ | JO\| 19 | 433466 GUARD RAIL 1 2
N ‘ /N 18 | 433331 LOWER SIDE COVER 2
AN @ @ & /0| 17 | 408875 REMOTE CLAMP ADJUST ROD ASSEMLBY 1
== JO\| 16 | 433550 ADJUST ROD BEARING ASSEMBLY 1
D /| 15 | 433548 PULLUP BEARING RETAINER )
e 9 @ | /O 14 | 433538 PULL ROD ASSEMBLY 2
A\ 13| 433539 LIFTING PLATE WELDMENT 1
| | 12| 431210 BLOCK CAP TAPER PIN )
- ® /N 11| 433330 REMOTE CLAMP DAGGER 4
| | 10 | 406894 RIGHT BLOCK 1
. 9 | 406887 UPSTREAM  COVER 1
® ® 8 | 406899 LEFT BLOCK 1
7| 406888 DOWNSTREAM COVER 1
6 | 427561 LOWER RIGHT BLOCK CAP 1
| 1@ - - D1
5 | 427565 LOWER FILLER BLOCK )
4| 427563 LOWER LEFT BLOCK CAP 1
o & 6 3| 427570 LOWER RIGHT BLOCK 1
DETAIL D-D 2 | 427571 LOWER LEFT BLOCK 1
| | SCALE = 1:2 1 47568 LOWER COVER )
& Item | Part Descripti t
® ? ® THESE 12 SCREWS MUST em | Port § R aty
| BE INSTALLED BEFORE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED JORIGINATOR D.TINSLEY 09-0CT-2001
4 - —— THESE 4 SCREWS XX XXX | ANGLES |DRAWN F.BROWNING 17-DEC-2003
r - |X .005 |X - |CHECKED D.TINSLEY 10-NOV-2004
1. BREAK ALOL158HQ/F§>F2 EDGES APPROVED G.KRAFCZYK 10-NOV-2004
2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWING. USED ON
T 3. DIMENSIONS BASED UPON ME-431672
ASME Y14 5M-1994
4. MAX. ALL MACH. SURFACES
MATER I AL
V SEE PARTS LIST ABOVE
5. DRAWING UNITS: U.S.INCH
¥ FERMI NATIONAL ACCELERATOR LABORATORY
@ ' UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
NOTICE: IMAGE OBTAINED FROM FERMILAB WEB SITE
ASSOC | ATED DRAW | NGS . ;hisfinfmigﬁé Provﬁgg?&ogﬁgﬁﬁﬁ&% use only. § PPD/MECHAN | CAI_ DEPARTMENT
| | | . ot for F , or DES ‘ . _
MD-431616 SHIELDING BLOCK ASSEMBLY FIXTURE b e | NOME STRIPELIEE & SHH LD BLOGK
| L) ) ME-4516/72 MAIN SHIELD BLOCK [IN FIXTURE ItthnmplytRff“"‘h“A“mka‘i”ag}fin”m%yagf :
ME-451601 EXPLODED VIEW OF SHIELD BLOCKS or mplicd, or wsowmes wy lopal 1iabiliror o Tree | R SHEET | REY
uselulnegs of any information, wpparetue, productor  worep | 88/0. TT1-ME-431562 |1 0oF 1] C
infringe privately owned rights. CREATED WITH : Ideas12NXSeries |GROUP: ACCELERATOR MECH. SUPPT.

3 / o D 4 5 7 1



